

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE ©Toxas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2022

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT					1807 An County Road 151 Palestine, Tx 75801										
THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF SELLER'S KNOWLEDGE OF THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY AS OF THE DATE SIGNED BY SELLER AND IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INSPECTIONS OR WARRANTIES THE BUYER MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. IT IS NOT A WARRANTY OF ANY KIND BY SELLER, SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY OTHER AGENT.															
Selleris _✓is not the Property? 与/// Property	t o I vi	ccup <u>srts</u>	ying 5 ₽ı	1 th	e F	-tin	erty. If unoccupied	(by appi	Se roxin	ller), nate	Ì	how long since Seller has date) ornever occup	occ ied	upie th	d e
Section 1. The Prope	rtv h	as t	he i	tam	e m	ark	nd halam (88) se					er Unknown (U),) e which items will & will not conve			
Item	Υ	N	Τu	1	140	em			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·	1	P-00-1000-1-100-1-100-1-100-1-100-1-100-1-100-1-100-1-100-1-100-1-100-1-100-1-100-1-100-1-100-1-100-1-100-1-10	/ .		
Cable TV Wiring	V	 	ΙΞ				al Gas Lines	Y	N	U		Item	Y	N	U
Carbon Monoxide Det.	***************************************		†					ļ	\ <u>`</u>	<u> </u>		Pump: sump grinder		V	***************************************
Ceiling Fans	1	 	 				∂as Piping: ≀Iron Pipe		<u> </u>	1		Rain Gutters	V		***************************************
Cooktop	V	77777777	 			Copp			<u> </u>	V		Range/Stove		1	**********
***************************************	 		ļ					ļ				Roof/Attic Vents	W		***************************************
Dishwasher	V	**************			St	eel	igated Stainless Tubing			V		Sauna		/	**********
Disposal	V		······································		Н	ot Ti	ıb	17				Smoke Detector	-,		
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		V		Intercom System			V				Smoke Detector - Hearing	V	$\overline{}$		
Exhaust Fans	V			Microwave			V				Impaired				
Fences	V				Outdoor Grill			V				Spa		/	
Fire Detection Equip.	V		***************************************		Patio/Decking				V			Trash Compactor		1	
French Drain		V	***************************************		Plumbing System		-				TV Antenna		V		
Gas Fixtures	V				Pool		V,				Washer/Dryer Hookup	V			
Liquid Propane Gas:	V	************	***************************************	Ì	***************************************	Pool Equipment		¥				Window Screens	V		
-LP Community (Captive)						Pool Maint. Accessories				_		Public Sewer System	_	4	
-LP on Property	<u> </u>			ŀ	Po	ol Heater				-			_	_	
Item	***********	***************************************	т			*********						alicidade que personal de la companya del companya del companya de la companya de			
Central A/C	***************************************	***************		¥	N	U		***************************************	Ac	lditi	or	nal Information	****	************************	
Evaporative Coolers	***************************************			4	>	***************************************	又electric gas	num	ber (of ur	iit:	\$:	************	**********	***************************************
Wall/Window AC Units	***************************************	~					number of units:	Maria Sale Maria Sale Sale Sale Sale Sale Sale Sale Sal	******************************	talourionarea			***************************************	************	
Attic Fan(s)	***************************************	***************************************		_	4		number of units:	-	THE REAL PROPERTY.	e de Montago e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	8200000		*************	Charles Andrews Const.	
Central Heat		Nirrier nessenses es)	4		if yes, describe:	Managara	9900000000000				*****************	************	-
Other Heat		*************	****	\mathcal{A}			இelectric gas	num	ber o	of ur	iits) <u> </u>	TOP LOCAL VIOLENCE		-
Oven	***************************************	***********					п yes, describe: се	نان		<u> </u>	1	Leaters - 2 total	V/40//400	**********	
Fireplace & Chimney	***************************************	************	~~~~				number of ovens:	enconversion.) , , Da	ele	ctr		Ton		Fc 05
Carport		*************		\mathcal{A}			√wood gas logs	······································	moc	k	ol	her:	None and a second	Sandallis.	102
3arage	**********	***************		+			✓attached not a	Opening water property	*******************************				4519UANNUC	distriction on the control of the co	The A
Garage Door Openers	***********	***************************************		\rightarrow			vattached not a	ittac	hed	***************************************			~~~	***************************************	
Satellite Dish & Controls	***************************************			-	+		number of units: 2	********	Side National Control	DO ANTHONO (PARES SO TO	n	umber of remotes:	***********	***************************************	_
Security System	~~~~~		-		4		owned leased			 Поментации	47654	393333444	Ферсионали элеору	***************************************	
***************************************	***********	************	L_		\checkmark		ownedleased	fron	1:	MANAGEMENT OF THE PARTY OF THE	reerpages		omerce and	inocentralist ^a (ver	
TXR-1406) 07-10-23 SE/MAX Landmark, 351 E. State Highway:	141 6.		itiale			yer:	an	d Sel	ler:	W	L	Z1 Pag	e 1 (of 7	
Bob Reese	Produ	teo Ca Iced wi	inton T. th Lone	x 7510 Wolf	i3 Transi	action:	s (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood	St, Su	Phone le 2200	: 90 <mark>82.</mark>), Dalla	1520 Is. 1	156 Fax: 9036420065 AC IX 75201 <u>www.lwolf.com</u>	R 151	1807	

1807 An County Road 151 Palestine, Tx 75801

	*********											***************************************		
Solar Panels	······································		\prod_{i}	2		owned	lease	ed from:	***************************************	t the sime an excellent control of the sime and the sime of the si	**************	PROPERTY SEEDINGS		
Water Heater V					electric vgas other: 2 number of units:									
Water Softener Other Lead III					owned leased from:									
Other Leased Items(s)					if yes, describe:									
Underground Lawn Sprinkler						✓automatic ✓manual areas covered								
Septic / On-Site Sewer Faci	***************************************	if ve	s. atta	ch Inform	nation A	hout	On-Site Sewer Facility (TXR-14		***************************************					
Water supply provided by: Was the Property built before	cit	y w	ell	MU	L)	***	t	own V	other	Off-one Sewer Facility (TXR-12	107)	***************************************		
(If ves. complete sign s	and e	ottoob "	ຼ່ງຜະ ກນກ	4000	0	unknov	vn				oxim s or	ate)		
Are you (Seller) aware of defects, or are need of repai	any r?	of th	e ite nc u_	ems o If ye	listed s, de: † c	in this scribe (lose	s Sectional Section and the se	on 1 the dditiona	at are	e not in working condition, thets if necessary):	hat l	have		
***************************************	r)a)ify	ware ou are	of a	any c	lefec re.)	ts or	malfunc	tions i	in an	y of the following? (Mark	Yes	(Y)		
Item	Y	N	Ite	em	er er for en	*******************	en en en granten en e	ΙY	N	l Item		-T-:		
Basement		1	PARTITION SOL	oors						Sidewalks	Y	-		
Ceilings		V	************		tion /	Slab(s)		1	Walls / Fences		V		
Doors		V		terior				***************************************	$\dot{\exists}$	The second secon		1		
Driveways		1			villaows							1		
Electrical Systems V Plumbin					na Sv	Fixtures Under Structural Components of Systems						1		
Exterior Walls Roof							************************************							
If the answer to any of the ite	ms iı	n Secti	on 2	is ye	s, ex	olain (a	ttach ad	ditional	sheet	s if necessary):				
	r) a /are.	ware)	of :	any	of th	ie foll	owing (conditio	ons?	(Mark Yes (Y) if you are	aw	are		
Condition	***************************************		Merce Consultation of the	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Y	N	Condi	ition	***************************************		7	T-::-		
Aluminum Wiring			**************************************	***************************************	****		Rador		******************************		Y	1		
Asbestos Components	***************************************			SATISFICATION PROPERTY.		~	Settlin				4	V		
Diseased Trees: oak wilt	2023L - 600000000		***************************************	-				ovemer	<u> </u>		-	1		
Endangered Species/Habitat	on P	roperty	1	F4440000000000000000000000000000000000						re or Pits	ļ	1		
-ault Lines	***************************************		************				Under	around	Stora	ge Tanks	ļ	1		
lazardous or Toxic Waste				Ob-ineireceangens ma			Unplat	ted Eas	eman	to talks		V		
mproper Drainage			***************************************	***************************************			Unreco	orded F	acam	Nata		~		
ntermittent or Weather Spring	S	in Cr	er	1	1		Unrecorded Easements Urea-formaldehyde Insulation					V		
andfill		The same of the sa	***************************************	***************************************	<u> </u>		Water	Damag	o Not	Insulation		V		
ead-Based Paint or Lead-Ba	sed f	Pt. Haz	ards	3		Ž	Metlan	ids on F	a MOI	Due to a Flood Event		V		
ncroachments onto the Prop	erty		Mildeline om opvog g	*****************			Wood		Toher			\vee		
Improvements encroaching on others' property					-				ion of	termites or other wood		V		
	Petroponija jego jego nasog		~~~	Ton Printers and the Control of the		V	destroy	/ing inse	ects (\	MDI)		V		
ocated in Historic District	~~~	-				V	Previou	us treati	nent f	or termites or WDI				
listoric Property Designation	······································	***************************************		***************************************	1	V	Previou	us termi	te or \	NDI damage repaired		V		
revious Foundation Repairs	~~~	***************************************				$ abla \mid$	Previou	us Fires		var admage repaired		4		
TXR-1406) 07-10-23	Init	tialed b	y: Bu	yer:		1		Seller:	dle	Pan	e 2 o	<u>Y</u>		
E/MAX Landmark, 351 E, State Highway 243, Ste ob Reese Produ	150 Can céd with	nton TX 751 n Lone Wol	03 1 Trans	actions (zipForm	Edition) 717	N Harwood 8	Phone St. Suite 220	i. 9012452 D. Dallas,	Age Francisco	C Z O			

1807 An County Road 151 Palestine, Tx 75801

Concerni	ng the Property at		Palestine, Tx 75801						
Previous	Roof Repairs	Па	Termite or WDI damage needing repair						
Previous Other Structural Repairs			Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot	V					
	Use of Premises for Manufacture mphetamine		1 MM/JPG	W					
If the ans	wer to any of the items in Section 3 is ves.	explain (a	ittach additional sheets if necessary):						
Section 4 of repair	Silver in the session of the session	ı, equipm sclosed i	hazard for an individual. ent, or system in or on the Property that is in new n this notice? yes yno If yes, explain (atta	ed ch					
check wh	i. Are you (Seller) aware of any of t nolly or partly as applicable. Mark No (N	he follow) if you ar	ing conditions?* (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware are not aware.)	nd					
Y N									
america de la comoción de la comoció	Present flood insurance coverage.								
	water from a reservoir.	r breach	of a reservoir or a controlled or emergency release	of					
<u> </u>	Previous flooding due to a natural flood	event.							
	Previous water penetration into a struct	ure on the	Property due to a natural flood.						
¥.,	Located wholly partly in a 100 AO, AH, VE, or AR).	-year floo	dplain (Special Flood Hazard Area-Zone A, V, A99, A	E,					
	Located wholly partly in a 500-y	ear floodp	lain (Moderate Flood Hazard Area-Zone X (shaded)).						
	Located wholly partly in a floody								
	Located wholly partly in a flood	pool.							
	Locatedwhollypartly in a reserv								
If the ansv	ver to any of the above is yes, explain (att	ach additio	onal sheets as necessary):	********					
		0000 1000 to Parka berka kerandi rama kawa kawa kawa ya kawa.							
		Buyer ma	v consult Information About Flood Hazards (TXR 1414)	١.					
•	rposes of this notice;								
wingn.	IS GESIGNALEG AS ZONE A. V. A99. AF. AC). AF	1 VI or A	ed on the flood insurance rate map as a special flood hazard are R on the map; (B) has a one percent annual chance of floodin clude a regulatory floodway, flood pool, or reservoir.	ıa, ıg,					
area, v	ear floodplain" means any area of land that: (which is designated on the map as Zone X (s is considered to be a moderate risk of flooding.	A) is ident haded); an	ified on the flood insurance rate map as a moderate flood haza d (B) has a two-tenths of one percent annual chance of floodin	rd 1g,					
"Flood subjec	pool" means the area adjacent to a reservoir t to controlled inundation under the manageme	hat lies abo nt of the Ur	ive the normal maximum operating level of the reservoir and that hited States Army Corps of Engineers.	is					
(TXR-1406)) 07-10-23 Initialed by: Buyer:	*	and Seller: <u>cl/9</u> , Page 3 of	F 7					
RE/MAX Landm Bob Reese	ark, 351 E. State Highway 243, Ste 150 Canton TX 75103		Phone: 90.12452056 Fax: 9036420065 ACR ISLI: 17 N Harwood St. Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 Www.bvoll.com						

Concernin	g the Property at Palestine, Tx 75801
"Flood	insurance rate map" means the most recent flood hazard map published by the Federal Emergency Management Agency the National Flood Insurance Act of 1968 (42 U.S.C. Section 4001 et seq.).
"Flood a river	way" means an area that is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a regulatory floodway, which includes the channel of or other watercourse and the adjacent land areas that must be reserved for the discharge of a base flood, also referred to a year flood, without cumulatively increasing the water surface elevation more than a designated height.
"Resei water i	voir" means a water impoundment project operated by the United States Army Corps of Engineers that is intended to retail or delay the runoff of water in a designated surface area of land.
provider,	. Have you (Seller) ever filed a claim for flood damage to the Property with any insurance including the National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP)?* yes nolf yes, explain (attact sheets as necessary):
Even v	is in high risk flood zones with mortgages from federally regulated or insured lenders are required to have flood insurance when not required, the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) encourages homeowners in high risk, moderate and low risk flood zones to purchase flood insurance that covers the structure(s) and the personal property within the re(s).
Administ	. Have you (Seller) ever received assistance from FEMA or the U.S. Small Business ration (SBA) for flood damage to the Property?yes volume no lf yes, explain (attach additional necessary):
Section 8 if you are	. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following? (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware. Mark No (N not aware.) Room additions, structural modifications, or other alterations or repairs made without necessary
recenne servere.	permits, with unresolved permits, or not in compliance with building codes in effect at the time. Homeowners' associations or maintenance fees or assessments. If yes, complete the following: Name of association:
	Manager's name: Phone:
,	Name of association: Manager's name: Fees or assessments are: \$ per and are: mandatory voluntary Any unpaid fees or assessment for the Property? yes (\$) no If the Property is in more than one association, provide information about the other associations below or attach information to this notice.
	Any common area (facilities such as pools, tennis courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undivided interest with others. If yes, complete the following: Any optional user fees for common facilities charged?yes no If yes, describe:
	Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or governmental ordinances affecting the condition o use of the Property.
	Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings directly or indirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is not limited to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankruptcy, and taxes.)
	Any death on the Property except for those deaths caused by: natural causes, suicide, or acciden unrelated to the condition of the Property.
$ \leq$,	Any condition on the Property which materially affects the health or safety of an individual.
	Any repairs or treatments, other than routine maintenance, made to the Property to remediate environmental hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde, or mold. If yes, attach any certificates or other documentation identifying the extent of the remediation (for example, certificate of mold remediation or other remediation).

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by: Buyer: _____,

a public water supply as an auxiliary water source.

Page 4 of 7

RE/MAX Landmark, 351 E. State Highway 243. Ste 150 Canton TX 75103 Phone: 9032452056 Fax: 9036420 Beb Reese Produced with Lone Welf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 www.iwolf.com

Any rainwater harvesting system located on the Property that is larger than 500 gallons and that uses

Fax: 9036420065

Concernin	g the Property	at		Palestine	inty Road 18 <u>, Tx</u> 75801	51		
		r is located in a μ				by a propane	distributior	າ system
	Any portion district.	of the Property	that is located	I in a ground	lwater cons	ervation district	or a su	bsidence
If the answ	er to any of the	items in Section 8	l is yes, explain	(attach addition	nal sheets if	necessary):	***************************************	***************************************
				planting to the property of the contract of th	eller innerhen met germannen han der seine han der seine han der seine der seine der seine der seine der sein Mehr Profession der State der State der der der der der seine der der seine der der seine der seine der der de			
								70770097000000000000000000000000000000
heraona	wno regulari	last 4 years, y provide inspe orm inspections?	ctions and w	vho are eith	er licenser	l ac inenorto	re or of	ts from therwise
Inspection	Date Typ	ė	Name of Inspec	tor			No. of	Pages
				entenne stationen metanisk kommen	in Printer for Spile-error schools and an all and an american account of the Printer for Spile-error schools and an all and an american account of the Printer for Spile-error schools and an all and a spile-error schools and a spile-error schools and a spile-error schools and a spile-error schools and a spile-error school and a spile-error schoo	MATERIA SIN		Министрации
**************************************			Anamoir Mydiryy - ar 1990 (NOV) Ballining 1990, NOV (1667) Sachiology (Novice)				~~~	
Section 11 with any in Section 12 example, a	. Have you (surance prov . Have you an insurance	Seller) ever filed ider? Vyes no (Seller) ever re claim or a settly thich the claim wa	d a claim for Charles Called Proceed	damage, other loss in least for a control of the same	Unliner than fl	abled Veteran known ood damage,	e Propei	rty (for
1000001 11	edan ememo	Property have word Chapter 766 of Chapter 366 of the chapter 366 of the chapter was a chapter with the chapter was a chapter	of the Health	and Safety (nstalled in Code?*	accordance nunknownn	with the ⊃ ⊻yes	smoke . If no
includ	ing performance,	ealth and Safety Cod e with the requireme location, and power check unknown abov	rnts of the building source reauiremer	g code in effect ats If you do not	in the area in	which the dwelling	n in Innata	al la
A buy family impair seller	er may require a who will reside ment from a licer to install smoke	seller to install smokin the dwelling is he ised physician; and (3 detectors for the hear finstalling the smoke	e detectors for the earing-impaired; (2 3) within 10 days ai ring-impaired and	e hearing impaire 2) the buyer give fter the effective o	ed if: (1) the bu es the seller w date, the buyer	yer or a member o ritten evidence of makes a written re	the hearing	ig
TXR-1406) (ıyer: ,	and Selle	er. dk.	redictions believe the decrease pulsars are pa y.	Pa	ge 5 of 7
(E/MAX Landmark lob Reese	, 351 E. State Highway 24	3, Ste 150 Canton TX 75103 Produced with Lone Wolf Trans	sactions (zipForm Edition)	F 717 N Harwood St, Suite	Phone: 9032452056 2200, Dallas, TX 75	Fax: 9036420065 5201 <u>www.lwolf.com</u>	`	ACR 151 1807

Concerning the Property at	1807 An County Road 151 Palestine, Tx 75801	
Seller acknowledges that the state including the broker(s), has insti	ements in this notice are true to the best of Seller's belief and that no	o person, omit any
Signature of Seller	4/23/2024 Date Signature of Seller Edmandson Printed Name:	
> Sellet	Date Signature of Seller	Date
Printed Name: Donn K.	tdmkndson Printed Name:	
ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER		***************************************
(1) The Texas Department of Pui determine if registered sex of https://publicsite.dps.texas.gov. neighborhoods, contact the local	blic Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no fenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the databa For information concerning past criminal activity in certain a police department.	cost, to ase, visit reas or
construction certificate or dupe	coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or with dering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open to (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a be protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Con ance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for	Beaches eachfront
requirements to obtain or con required for repairs or improve Regarding Windstorm and Ha	a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to actificate of compliance remembers to the Property. For more information, please review Information of Certain Properties (TXR 2518) and contact the exas Windstorm Insurance Association.	dditional mav be
(4) This Property may be located n compatible use zones or other available in the most recent Air for a military installation and management	ear a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air ins operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zoon study or Joint Land Use Study pay be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and the military installation is located.	ones is
	On Pallara factors	those
(6) The following providers currently pr		
Electric: Houston County Ele	\mathcal{L}^{2}	
Sewer:	phone #: 800 - 970 - 4232	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Water: Walston Spas Wate	phone #:	monato hora descripcio de la compansión de
Cable:	r Supply Co phone #: 903 - 729 - 4236	Mercil 48 haliolololou or augum gerapes
Trash: Waste Connections	phone #:	
Natural Gas:	phone #: 903 - 986 - 195 9	
Phone Company:	phone #:	- The state of the
***************************************	mhono #:	horassy jacobs e-second-on-yeappage.
Propane: Sumrall Dis	tributing Co. Inc phone #: 903-729-2223	Acceptance of the second secon
THE THE LAND CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	phone #:	Accommunication of the second
(TXR-1406) 07-10-23 Initialed		
REMAX Landmark, 351 E. State Highway 243, Ste 150 Canton TX	by: Buyer: and Seller: Page	e 6 of 7
Bob Reese Produced with Lone V	P0008 960 (5)066 F	R 151 1807

Concerning the Property at	in many vision was some single-	Palestine, Tx 75801	نىيىد ئىلىدىيە مەلىنىدىنىيە بەلەردىنىيە دەردىدىنىيە دەردىدىنىيە دەردىدىنىيە دەردىدىنىيە دەردىدىنىيە دەردىدىنى
(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed this notice as true and correct and have n ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF Y	o rea	Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relean to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.	ied on J ARE
The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the fo	oregoir	ng notice.	
<u>S.</u> £			
Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date

Printed Name: _

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Printed Name:

Initialed by: Buyer: _____, ___and Seller:

Page 7 of 7

REMAX Landmark, 351 E. State Highway 243. Ste 150 Canton TX 75103
Produced with Long Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200. Dallas, TX 75201
www.hwoff.com